
Renewable Energy Management Bureau (REMB) 
Proi5o'.ed 2022 Fees and Charges 
Amounts in Php 

Particulars 2013 Schedule of 
Fees and Charges 

Proposed 2022 Fees and 
Charges Remarks 

REMB 
1. Accreditation of manufacturers, fabricators and suppliers of locally produced RE 

equipment 
a. Application Fee 1000.00 1,000.00 
b. Processing Fee 9,000.00 9,000.00 

2. Registration/Renewal of Safety Officer's Permit 550.00 550.00 
3. Sale of Renewable Energy Safety, Health and Environment Rules and Regulations and 

Code of Practice per Technology 400.00 400.00 
4. DOE Sticker for Duty Free Importation Certificate 

a. Small (GEMD) 100.00 100.00 

(HOEMD) - 150.00 New 

b. Medium (GEMD) - 150.00 New 

(HOEMD) - 250.00 New 

c. Large (GEMD) 300.00' 300.00 

(HOEMD) - 350.00 New 

5. Processing Fee for the issuance of Certificate of Endorsement (COE) for Duty Free 
Importation - - 750.00 New 

A. Biomass Energy Management Division - 
1. Processing of Biomass RE Application under RA 9513 12,650.00 12,650.00 
2. Processing of Biofuel Accreditation under Joint Administrative Order (JAO) 9,200.00 9,200.00 

B. Geothermal Energy Management Division ' 
1. Application/Processing of Geothermal Contract Application under RA 9513 

a. Application Fee (PhP/area applied) 11,600.00 11,600.00 

b. Processing Fee (PhP/ha applied) for service contract ' 6.50 6.50 



c. Processing Fee for operating contract (fee is set to ac urn of I block) 81 hectares 
or whichever is higher 6.50 6.50 

2. Processing Fee for the issuance of New Certificate of Registration (Assignment/Transfer 
of Contract) 4,350.00 4,350.00 

3. Sale of Geothermal Handbook 400.00 400.00 
4. Processing of Endorsement for the following: 

a. Blasting Foreman's License 1,000.00 1,000.00 
b. Explosives License/Amendments to License 1,000.00 1,000.00 
c. Purchase/Transfer Explosives 1,000.00 1,000.00 

5. Open and competitive selection process 
a. Application Fee - 20,000.00 New 
b. Processing Fee (PhP/ha applied) for service contract - 8.20 New 

6. Green Energy Option Program Operating Permit - 5,000.00 New 

C. Solar and Wind Energy Management Division 
1. Application/Processing of Solar/Wind Contract Application under RA 9513 

a. Application Fee (PhP/area applied) 11,600.00 11,600.00 
b. Processing Fee for operating contract (fee is set to a minimum of I block) 81 hectares 

or whichever is higher 6.50 6.50 
2. Processing Fee for the issuance of New Certificate of Registration (Assignment/Transfer 

of Contract) 4,350.00 4,35000 

0. Hydro and Ocean Energy Management Division 
1. Application/Processing of Hydropower/Ocean Contract Application under RA 9513 

a. HSC Application Fee (PhP/area applied) 1,000.00 1,000.00 - 
b. OESC Application Fee (PhP/area applied) 1,000.00 1,000.00 

c. HSC Processing Fee (PhP/area applied) Pre-Development 23,850.00 23,850.00 

d. OESC Processing Fee (PhP/area applied )Pre-Development 23,850.00 23,850.00 

e. HSC Processing Fee (PhP area/applied) Direct to Dev't. Stage 23,850.00 23,850.00 
2. Processing Fee for the issuance of New Certificate of Registration (Assignment/Transfer 

of Contract) 4,350.00 4,350.00 
3. Processing of Conversion of Existing Energy Contracts into RE Service Contracts 4,350.00 4,350.00 
4. Processing of Endorsement for the following: 



a. Blasting Foreman's License - 1 ,OO. 1 ,000OO — 
b. Explosives License/Amendments to License I ,000. 0 1,000.00 
c. Purchase/Transfer Eplosives I ,000.00 I 000.00 

5. Processing of amendment of existing HSCs/OESCs - 4,000.00 New 
6. Open and competitive selection process: 

a. Less than 50MW 50,000.00 50,000.00 
b. 50MWand above 100,000.00 100,000.00 


